GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3423
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2021

CAMPS UNDER RVY

3423. SHRI ADALLA PRABHAKARA REDDY:
DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE:
SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI:
SHRIMATI GODDETI MADHAVI:
SHRI N. REDDEPPA:
SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:
SHRI UNMESH BHAIYYASAHEB PATIL:
DR. HEENA GAVIT:
SHRI M.V.V. SATYANARAYANA:
DR. SUJAY RADHAKRISHNA VIKHE PATIL:
SHRI DIHAIRYASHEEL SAMBHAJIRAO MANE:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the total number of distribution camps organized under the Rashtriya
Vayoshri Yojana (RVY) in the country, State-wise particularly in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) the number of assistive living devices distributed and the total number of beneficiaries under

the scheme during the last three years and the current year, Statewise particularly in Andhra
Pradesh:

(¢) the estimated expenditure for the scheme during the year 2021-2022;

(d) whether the Government intends to further introduce such schemes; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) & (b): The details and the total number of distribution camps organised, assistive living
devices distributed and the total number of beneficiaries benefitted under the scheme during
last three years and the current year, State-wise, including Andhra Pradesh is attached at
Annexure-1.

(c): The estimated expenditure for the scheme during the Financial Year 2021-22 is Rs. 50
Crore.

(d) & (e): No such proposal is under consideration at present.

----



Annexure referred to in reply to part {a) & (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3423 to be answered on 16.03.2021

STATE-WISE DETAILS OF CAMPS, DEVICES AND BENEFICIARIES UNDER RVY AS ON 28.02.2021

Annexure-|

A. 2017-18 B. 2018-19 C. 2019-20 D. 2020-21 Grand Total (A+B+C+D)
NOC Number of |Value (Rs. |NOC Number of |Value (Rs. |NOC Number of (Value (Rs. |NOC Number of {Value (Rs. in [NOC Number of | Value (Rs.
SL.No. State/UT (Number |Senior In lakhs) |[(Number {Senior In lakhs) {Number |Senior In lakhs) {Number |Senior lakhs) (Number [Senior in lakhs)
of Camps) (Citizens of Citizens of Camps) [Citizens of Camps) |Citizens of Camps) [Citizens
Camps)
1 Andaman & Nicobar 1 342 21.18 1 342 21.18
Islands
2 Andhra Pradesh 2 2720 109.93 3 2676 156.75 1 1007 32.00 6 6403 298.68
3 Arunachal Pradesh 1 384 27.8 1 943 115.23 1 209 23.89 3 1536 166.92
4 ) Assam 1 316 28.22 3 1679 113.53 4 1995 141.75
5 Bihar 1 1665 71.35 1 261 8.62 2 496 41.45 4 837 48.74 8 3259 170.16
6 Chandigarh
7 Chhattisgarh 3 711 32.37 3 971 60.77 6 1682 93.14
8 Dadra And Nagar Haveli
9 Daman And Diu 1 76 5.26 1 76 5.26
10 Delhi 3 1480 73.42 4 1971 115.84 7 3451 189.26
11 Goa 2 2407 100.53 2 2407 100.53
12 Gujarat 1 2760 38.67 1 861 87.96 3 1961 144.61 5 5582 271.24
13 Haryana 1 1611 69.82 3 563 30.41 3 1609 120.98 2 158 16.03 9 3941 237.24
14 Himanchal Pradesh 1 76 3.82 1 118 11.99 2 194 15.81
15 Jammu & Kashmir 1 247 13.08 1 114 9.12 2 361 22.2
16 Jharkhand 1 21 1.49 3 1839 129.54 2 346 28.62 6 2206 159.65
17 Karnataka 4 1320 511 2 418 20.41 2 532 25.08 8 2270 96.59
18 Kerala 1 687 24.93 1 275 5.59 4 1646 44.36 6 2608 74.88
19 Lakshwadeep 1 528 29.58 1 528 29.58
20 Madhya Pradesh 2 3980 126.31 7 11024 724.38 2 818 65.77 4 1688 143.90 15 17510 1060.36
21 Maharashtra 2 3126 138.63 4 18401 1699.28 1 3434 263.67 7 24961 2101.58




A.2017-18 B. 2018-19 C. 2019-20 D. 2020-21 Grand Total (A+B+C+D)
SI.No. State/UT NOC Nurflber of |Value (Rs. [NOC Nurflber of (Value (Rs. |NOC Number of |Value (Rs. [NOC Number of |Value (Rs. In |[NOC Number of |Value (Rs.
{Number |Senior In lakhs) |{Number [Senior In lakhs) (Number {Senior In lakhs) {Number [Senior lakhs) (Number [Senior In lakhs)
of Camps) |[citizens of citizens of Camps) |citizens of Camps) |citizens of Camps) |citizens
Camps)
22 Manipur 4 3629 565.00 4 3629 565
23 Meghalaya 2 1822 129.77 2 5469 530.5 1 2510 293.97 5 9801 954.24
24 Mizoram
25 Nagaland 2 2661 1393 2 2661 1393
26 Odisha 1 1352 48.22 1 155 12.77 2 1507 60.99
27 Puducherry 2 1529 22.61 2 1529 22.61
28 Punjab 5 1434 90.6 1 1343 118.60 6 2777 209.2
29 Rajasthan 1 4210 58.25 3 2707 221.5 1 5298 314.95 1 71 7.18 6 12286 601.88
30 Sikkim 2 1814 156.33 1 804 85.00 3 2618 241.33
31 Tamil Nadu 5 1415 46.88 2 780 39.38 7 2195 86.26
32 Telangana 3 1473 60.44 2 592 34.74 S 2065 95.18
33 Tripura 1 795 59.3 1 1158 54.5 2 3226 191.73 4 5179 305.53
34 Uttar Pradesh 2 4080 139.24 6 5831 367.54 10 21474 1293.91 1 768 41.27 19 32153 1841.96
35 Uttarakhand 1 1100 46.31 3 1537 72.24 4 1404 100.44 2 1034 90.52 10 5075 309.51
36 West Bengal 1 101 9.28 1 101 9.28
Total 26 34069 | 1214.38 69 65615 | 4817.72 43 44833 | 2891.22 37 20371 1775.0 175 164888 | 10698.3




